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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1647 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2021 

 

ASSET MONETISATION  

 

1647.   SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB: 

    

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a)   whether the Government has any proposal for asset monetisation 

from railway stations in the country; 

(b)   if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any proposal has been sent to Public Private Partnership 

Approval Committee (PPPAC) for the same; and 

(d)  if so, the number of stations and the expected revenue generation 

from such asset monetization? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS 

& INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. As per National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP) plan 

prepared by NITI Aayog (August’ 21), Ministry of Railways has been 

assigned to monetise 400 Railway Stations. 

(c) and (d): After the launch of NMP plan, no proposal has been sent to 

Public Private Partnership Appraisal Committee (PPPAC). 

***** 

 

  


